SEALED UNIT PARTS CO., INC.
PO Box 21, 2230 landmark Place, Allenwood, NJ 08720 USA
Phone: 732-223-6644 Fax: 732-223-1617
2
Table of Contents
SEALED UNIT PARTS CO., INC.
2230 Landmark Place
Allenwood, NJ 08720 USA

SLP0530
SLP1025
SLP1032
SLP1535
SLP2045
SLP2550
SLP2565 25 65 5 33336/43347 N/A N/A 3101002
SLP2580
SLP3560
SLP4560
SLP4080
SLP5090
SLP75100
SLP90120
High Pressure Open On Pressure Rise
SHP200150 200 150 15 33353 N/A N/A N/A
SHP250150 250 150 15 33354/43322 N/A N/A N/A
SHP250180 250 180 15  N/A N/A N/A
SHP275195
SHP300200
SHP325225
SHP325230 325 230 15 33313 N/A N/A N/A
SHP350250
SHP375265
SHP400200 400 200 15 33357/43329 N/A N/A 3100152
SHP400280 400 280 15 33322/43330 N/A N/A N/A
SHP400300
SHP425300 425 300 15 33325/43332 N/A N/A N/A
SHP425325
SHP450250 450 250 15 33359/43334 N/A N/A N/A
SHP480380 480 380 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
SHP550450
SHP600475 600 475 15 33361/43335 N/A N/A N/A
SHP610420 610 420 15 43366/43376 N/A N/A N/A
SHP665565
Manual High Pressure Open On Pressure Rise
SMR375
SMR410

LD120 120 105 15
LD130 130 115 15
LD135 135 120 15
LD140 140 120 20
LD145 145 125 20
LD155 155 135 20
LD170 170 150 20
LD200 200 160 40
LD225 225 185 40
LD240 240 200 40
LD270 270 230 40
LD290 290 250 40
®
PART CUT OUT CUT IN DIFF
 NO. (°F) (°F) (°F)
SHL120 120 110 10
SHL140 140 100 40
SHL150 150 110 40
SHL160 160 120 40
SHL170 170 130 40
SHL180 180 140 40
SHL190 190 150 40
SHL200 200 160 40
SHL210 210 130 80
SHL230 230 190 40
SHL250 250 210 40
SHL300 300 250 50
Limit Control* - Open on Rise
PART CUT OUT CUT IN DIFF
NO. (°F) (°F) (°F)
SHF90 80 90 10
SHF110 90 110 20
SHF110DC 90 110 20
SHF120 110 120 10
SHF140 120 140 20
SHF160 140 160 20
SHF170 150 170 20
SHF250 220 250 30
Fan Control* - Close on Rise
Manual Reset Limit Control* - Open on Rise
Manual Rollouts - SPST Limit Thermostats
PART CUT OUT CUT

Russell®103079002
SL79002
Replaces:
Russell®103079005
SL79005
Exact Replacement Commercial Refrigeration Defrost Thermostats
Replaces: Bohn®,
SL5708
®
THERMOSTATS
24
Automatic Rollouts
SPST Limit Thermostats
PART CUT OUT CUT IN    DIFF
NO. (°F) (°F)    (°F)
SLS120 120 105 15
SLS140 140 100 40
SLS150 150 110 40
SLS160 160 120 40
SLS170 170 130 40
SLS180 180 140 40
SLS200 200 160 40
SLS265 265 215 50
SLS275 275 225 50
SLS285 285 235 50
SLS295 295 245 50
SLS300 300 250 50
®Small Flush Mount SPST Limit Thermostats
(Flush Mount Automatic Rollout)
®
HVAC Flush

PART  CUT OUT CUT IN DIFF
NO. TERMINALS (°F) (°F) (°F)
SLF130VA
SLF170VA
SLF194HB
SLF210HA
SLF230HA
SLF250HA
SLF255VA
SLF260HA
SLF275HB
SLF330VA
        OPEN        OPEN
PART TEMP. TEMP.
NO.  (°C) (°F) STYLE
STC4228 109 228 A
STC4257 125 257 A
STC4283 139 283 A
STC4300 149 300 A
STC4333 167 333 A
STC4358 184 363 A
STC4438 226 438 A
STC4468 242 468 A
STC5257 125 257 B
STC5300 149 300 B
STC5333 167 333 B
STC5377 192 377 B
STC6257 125 257 C
STC6300 149 300 C
STC6333 167 333 C
ML Series Defrost Thermostats
PART OPEN CLOSE  DIFF
NO.  (°F) ( °F) (°F) MARS®      UNILINE®
ML45 45 25 20 33008 31-001 17001

MO44
Rust Buster®
Cleaner Solvent W/
Pullout Spout
S8 SUPCO 88
Oil Additive
28
370 VOLT
370 VOLT
PART NO. µF
CR2X370 2
CR3X370 3
CR4X370 4
CR5X370 5
CR6X370 6
CR7.5X370 7.5
CR10X370 10
CR12.5X370 12.5
CR15X370 15
CR17.5X370 17.5
CR20X370 20
CR25X370 25
CR30X370 30
CR35X370 35
CR40X370 40
CR45X370 45
CR55X370 55
CR50X370 50
CR60X370 60
CR65X370 65
CR70X370 70
CR80X370 80
CR100X370 100
440 VOLT
PART NO. µF
CR2X440 2
CR2.5X440 2.5
CR3X440 3
CR4X440 4
CR5X440 5
CR6X440 6
CR7.5X440 7.5
CR10X440 10
CR12.5X440 12.5
CR15X440 15
CR17.5X440 17.5
CR20X440 20
CR25X440 25
CR30X440 30
CR35X440 35
CR40X440 40
CR45X440 45
CR50X440 50
CR55X440 55
CR60X440 60
CR65X440 65
CR70X440 70
CR75X440 75
CR80X440 80
480 VOLT
PART NO. µF
CR25X480 25
SINGLE - OVAL SINGLE - ROUND
370 VOLT
PART NO. µF
 CR2X370R 2
CR3X370R 3
CR4X370R 4
CR5X370R 5
CR6X370R 6
CR7.5X370R 7.5
CR10X370R 10
CR12.5X370R 12.5
CR15X370R 15
CR16X370R 16
CR17.5X370R 17.5
CR20X370R 20
CR25X370R 25
CR30X370R 30
CR35X370R 35
CR40X370R 40
CR45X370R 45
CR50X370R 50
CR55X370R 55
CR60X370R 60
CR65X370R 65
CR70X370R 70
CR80X370R 80
CR100X370R 100
440 VOLT
DUAL - OVAL
370 VOLT 370 VOLT
PART NO. µF

CD85+7.5X440R
CD85+10X440R
MOTOR RUN CAPACITORS
NEW
®
NEW
Capacitors
are highlighted
in orange
PART NO. µF µF
CR2X440R 2
CR3X440R 3
CR4X440R 4
CR5X440R 5
CR6X440R 6
CR7.5X440R 7.5
CR10X440R 10
CR12.5X440R 12.5
CR15X440R 15
CR17.5X440R 17.5
CR20X440R 20
CR25X440R 25
CR30X440R 30
CR35X440R 35
CR40X440R 40
CR45X440R 45
CR50X440R 50
CR55X440R 55
CR60X440R 60
CR70X440R 70
CR80X440R 80
CR90X440R 90
PART NO. µF
CD45+3X370

For further information refer to
Product Sheet F481
PART NO.
CSLD14S4
CSLD14S6
CSLD14S7
CSLD14S9
SUD8288 - Solid core cleanout drier with UV dye and a magnetic filter.
UVL200 - UV Leak Detection Light & Glasses
For further information refer to
Product Sheet F462
NEW
3 Pole
PART FULL LOAD COIL
NO. AMPS VOLTAGE
DP25243 25 24
DP251203 25 120
DP252403 25 240
DP30243 30 24
DP301203 30 120
DP302403 30 240
DP40243 40 24
DP401203 40 120
DP402403 40 240
DP50243 50 24
DP501203 50 120
DP502403 50 240
DP60243 60 24
DP601203 60 120
DP602403 60 240
DP75243 75 24
DP751203 75 120
DP752403 75 240
DP90243 90 24
DP901203 90 120
DP902403 90 240
1.5 Pole
2 Pole
PART FULL LOAD COIL
NO. AMPS VOLTAGE
DP25241 25 24
DP251201 25 120
DP252401 25 240
DP30241 30 24
DP301201 30 120
DP302401 30 240
PART FULL LOAD COIL
NO. AMPS VOLTAGE
DP20242 20 24
DP201202 20 120
DP202402 20 240
DP25242 25 24
DP251202 25 120
DP252402 25 240
DP30242 30 24
DP301202 30 120
DP302402 30 240
DP40242 40 24
DP401202 40 120
DP402402 40 240
Features
®
Features
 R850B1146, and Packard® C18001